

**2017 STREET PATCHING
BID RECAP**

Apparent Low Bidder

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs			Sierra Nevada Construction		Vega Paving		West Coast Paving		Q & D Construction		
			Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	4-inch Plantmix Bituminous Patch as Identified on Attachments A & B	22,100	SF	\$8.00	\$176,800.00	\$5.15	\$113,815.00	\$6.45	\$142,545.00	\$6.70	\$148,070.00	\$7.15	\$158,015.00	
2	4-inch Plantmix Bituminous Patch UNDER 500 Square Feet	3,000	SF	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.87	\$20,610.00	\$6.45	\$19,350.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$9.25	\$27,750.00	
3	4-inch Plantmix Bituminous Patch OVER 500 Square Feet	3,000	SF	\$7.25	\$21,750.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.25	\$15,750.00	\$6.50	\$19,500.00	\$6.10	\$18,300.00	
4	Additional 1-inch depth of Plantmix Bituminous Removal and Replacement	2,500	SF	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.35	\$875.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.45	\$1,125.00	
5	Adjust Water or Gas Valves	10	EA	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	
6	Lower and Raise Existing Manhole	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$563.00	\$2,815.00	
TOTALS						\$240,300.00		\$157,800.00		\$182,645.00		\$200,970.00		\$212,005.00